	PAGGOOD INS. CASE OWNER	Bernie	cc 3 / Alb 180 \	1610,	Tho392 100	K: AC:
		bow.V.	ASSIGNM	ENT	1	Mblu
	Surveyor:	1). 6	DOI:		Date / Time :	75.7
	Pre-assign / CCU	FTE DICT	SHAD	1	Registered in Merimen	70 P (X
1	Insured Vehicle No	CICX	1111	Claim No.	59169	5759896
1		Links	, Yell		21004	VIVE
B B	Name of Insured	1,074	100 2-01	Policy No.		Y
W Y	Insured Tel No.		HP: 1630 4 72 0	Make / Model	LY	There I s
	Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 23 6 18	Place of Acciden	1: Tuneton	of Brodeford Rd
	Is driver the owner	( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :		A.D	compath
	If NO, Driver Nan	ne / Age :		OLGIA REPOR	T: YES NO ; TP GIA	PEPORT VER INO
	Driver Tel 1	71	(V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liability		al? Yes/No
	1468PRP	<u>u</u>		-		
	INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:
0 0	WSP: CUM	Tel:	<del>***</del>	WSP:	1	WSP:
2 9	Liability:	Liabili	tv: U	Tel: Liability:	H H	Tel : Liability :
	RMKS:	RMKS	1/4 -4/1	RMKS:		RMKS:
	Date/ Time					
	0/1	Mercan rile	Diameter and a Collins	a fair alo	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	20/1/2	14262 M- 12/11	To the second se		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATETIC
	W	7/2/4	1188 GOLD FENDER 1	MI STILL	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
		SKX-MAR X			Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (if non-pic	
					Call OI:	exup).
02/0	MADS 50 81/2	CARL OI, NO	KERRYONSE. SIVE BROWN			ElG4/18 - VIC
		Ol apopusato	S SOLDONOR A HILL		Documentation Check I	List: Handler Typist
				-th crown	Notification ltr (if non-pie	kup)
		in WCP PANS	15·		After call ltr to OI:	
		- PHINTSHO.	LOW IN.		Authorisation To Act	
		Cicialiono is	LOD IN.		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
0	खो का	NO HARD MYCH	K FROM OI		Car Rental Invoice:	
		GOND 18T O			Fowing Invoice	
		THE TOUT WHAT	t to GIVE VIDEO	GOODER :	TA-/ GIA:	
	sileolas	- LA MOCENTED			Medical Bill:	
		for poce in	Orapell.		PIR:	
		196000 OF			Mandate/Reject Instruc	tion:
			Total a source of fire		LOD	
nner n	IINARY ADVICE	Data/Floor	RECEIVED DO	-	Payment Breakdown Fo	orm:
PRELLIN	IINAKI ADVICE	Date Time.	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALE	ZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Co	#14 # 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		days) Reduction: 45	%	Emi	ail Call
	SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 0 1/09/16	Confirm with		Email Call	
Final Lia			/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	DIL	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ost: (W)(G49T)	SS 7,500.55			OI KANA	840
	tental (LOR):	ss 486.90 (3.	5 days) X 4 125 · 40			A DISTRICT
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ise (LOU): ncome (LOI):	The second secon	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		n de	
LOSS OF I	The second secon		OR + LOI [Tick only one]		P Z	1/0
GIA/LTA	to the contract of the contrac	ss 7.49	[ Tick only one]			
Medical		ss —			1) Claim status: Norma	I/Reject/Private Settle
Disburse		ss —	(e.g. Tow/ Independent )		2) Report Format:	
Legal Co	st	S\$ -	20 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		3) Survey fee:	4 3ZD - 00
Total:		85 5,009.74	Global Sum SS: 16,000 - 00			
	PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Name 1: COMPORTED		Email Call	The land
Payee I:	AND THE PARTY OF T	33	11(11)5-1	- 6.00	and the same of the	10 VID
Contradition of the sale	(Strike if N.A.)	85 —	Name 2: Name 3:	==		
r syec 3:	(Strike if N.A.)	53	(Nume 3.			

(08/11	M331
AMEN'S ST	1 mm 1

4	(08/11/13)	
	ameun:	Kalvin

m	ĸ.	×	۰	-	
ъ	r	۰	۰	ы	į

ASSI	IGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SHC 8 6564 Yr Regn: 574 2017
EstimatedCost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tal / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Toyota Prins oc 1798.
at Workship m/s	Colour Ble A/C: Insped / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 13 96 TO T/Radio: Insered / Std / NI / NA
insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: JTDKB3F4103761x17
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Sum In swed: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inord@f Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD @Rim or
(4)	Tyre Size; F: 195/65R15
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF WestMe
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Est. Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 23/6/18 D.O.I. 25/6/18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Loryang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	AZH
P/P & 2, 252:10	PIP
CREE: 4 (825.78 45%)	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs. (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	:Weekend (\$)
	TOTAL



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des	Experts En Autom	obile		
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref :	CC3/AIG180116	612/K1ha3		
78 SHENTON WAY #0 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120	98-16	Date :	26-06-2018 AIG			
	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRI	PARTY CLAI	M		
Insured Veh.	SKX 2719R		nspected	SHC 8656U		
Policy No.		Covera	age (\$)	0.00		
Claim No.		Exces	s (\$)	0.00		
Assign From		Assign	n Date	26/06/2018		
2.	Vehicle F	Particulars 8	Condition	ALE SALES NEEDLE		
Make & Model		c.c		0		
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	f Reg.			
Chassis No.		Colour				
Odometer		Steerin	ng			
Brakes		Modifi	cation			
General						
3.		nditions of	Tyres			
	Size	Make		Balance		
R/H Front Tyre				mm		
L/H Front Tyre				mm		
R/H Rear Tyre				mm		
L/H Rear Tyre				mm		
4.	Desc	ription of Da	mages	THE STATE OF		
5.	Ge	neral Inform	ation	STATE OF STA		
Accident Date	23/06/2018		tion Date	25/06/2018		
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI			5-7 5300 millionistra		
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		D.Was			
5a.	E STOLL STOLL	Remarks				

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8656U

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

Ang Asia

LC

PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT	J
REAR FENDER, LH			\$	817.50	1
REAR FENDER SHEILD (LH) × 5th			\$	134.20	1
PANEL SUB-ASSY, REAR DOOR, LH			\$	1,227.00	
REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) - hagel			\$	175.80	ľ
SUB TO	OTAL		\$	2,354.50	1
LESS	25%		\$	588.63	
DISCOUNTED TO	DTAL		\$	1,765.88	]
1					
		•			l
REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER	m	15	\$	80.00	1
			1		1
LABOUR CHARGE  Panel Beating  Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender/Door Wiring Charge  Tuff Kote  Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear	ts prices are survey is on	stray plinting resurvey to confirmation and thought projudice trasts to the fill the projudice trasts to the fill the resurveyed and transitional from insurance Comparison.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$80.00 758.00 59.00 59.00 159.00 129.00 129.00	
, TOTAL LAB	BOUR		\$	2,210.00	
Kolin May					_
Kolnin May ESTIMATE TO  25/6/18 1540hs  2 byr.  Plefore paid place	OTAL		\$	4,055.88	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305179253 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 23/06/18 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn 23/06/2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHC8656U The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SKX2719R The repair job shall bill to: AIG 1. The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$1,132.10 (b) Labour Charges \$1,100.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$2,232.10 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5 Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature : Signature: Kalvin : CHIANG Name Name : 62148314 Tel Date : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Item: Amount (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N 3. Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

63

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 26.06.2018 Time: 17:34:34

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPA\_NY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: 305179253 : SHC8656U : .0000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN : 05.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN

: 24.06.2018 08:25

ACCIDENT DATE : 23.06.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-0596-G PRIG4 PANEL SUB-ASSY RR D 1 1,227.00 25.00 920.25

0002 03-01-0302-2057-G PRIG4 CAP WHEEL 1 175.80 25.00 131.85

0003 28-01-0103-2013-A I40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 80.00 2.50- 80.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,132.10

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

400.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

600.00

0002 20-204

REMOVE/REFIX UPHOLSTERY ASST REPAIR

50.00

DATE:

0003 20-02 REMOVE/REFIX DOOR PARTS TO ASSIST REP

50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,100.00

TOTAL : 2,232.10

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

PARTS DESCRIPTION

REAR FENDER SHEILD (LH) ×

REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)

PANEL SUB-ASSY, REAR DOOR, LH <

REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER /

REAR FENDER, LH

#### REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8656U

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 5 817.50 \$ 134.20 1,227.00 \$ 175.80 SUB TOTAL \$ 2,354.50 **LESS 25%** \$ 588.63 DISCOUNTED TOTAL 1,765.88 80.00 NETT

\$

4.055.88

LABOUR CHARGE 880.00 Panel Beating 600 Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender/Door LKK Auto Consultants hence notify 50.00 × Wiring Charge 50.00 Tuff Kote \$ Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey belongaties spray painting \$ To display damaged part(s) during resurvey 150.00 Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass \$ 120.00 . Parts prices are subject to co most Prejudice" hasis Third party survey is on a "for Transfer of Door \$ 50 120.00 cation(s) is allowed asm(s) must be resurveyed and Rear Wheel Alignment No illegal modifi \$ 128:00 × all approved from Insurance Company Supplementary Kolin May

ESTI

25/6/15 15 45ha

2 by:

Ple

Refore paid place TOTAL LABOUR 2,210.00 Acknowledged by Repairer

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Page : 1

Date/Time: 25.06.2018 11:17

am:

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305179253

OMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD IS.

7010045

OMER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

(0)

(R) (P)

REGN NAC8656U MILEAGE MAKE TOYOTA FUEL E.....1/2.... MODELPRIUS HYBRID(G4)24. 08-2018 W8:25 YR OF MANN 7. 2017 TARGET DATE CHASSIS COOF FUL 03561417 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

DUNT CARD NO.

Service Advisor

urned to Service Reception upon collection

:cident Date: 23.06.2018

TURE: 3P 23.06.18

'NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

JOB DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVIS	SÖR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
gement Slip		Exit Pass	
SHC8656U	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHC8656U	
		,,,	

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Date

Signature/Date

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 4:19 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto) KKLau: Admin A

Cc: Subject:

Re: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R

(OI) AND SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Attachments:

img-904162329-0001.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at \$3,000.00 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

The duly completed discharge voucher is enclosed for your attention. Please arrange to let us have your payment made in favor of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd within the next seven (7) days.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 3:59 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: KKLau; Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND SHC 8656U (TP)

ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

We refer further to the below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability, we confirm acceptance of your offer of global sum \$3,000.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

Kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please nate that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: KKLau

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 12:39 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND SHC 8656U (TP)

ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Vic,

Please update, two weeks already.

Regards, K K Lau LKK Auto Consultants P L.

Sent from my iPad

On 4 Sep 2018, at 9:55 AM, Cecilia Lee Peng Geok < cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com > wrote:

#### Reminder

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Please revert on our proposal of \$3000.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 4:56 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Vic

Please revert on our proposal of \$3000.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 4:39 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND

SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Your insured reported he reversed onto taxi. Since there is no dispute on accident scenario, please advise the reason of requesting VC for our client's further instruction.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lec

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com > Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 4:33 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND

SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia.

Please furnish us a copy of video footage for our record only.

Attached is our Insured seetch plan.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the

accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this affect an any settlement origina from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards.

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintend of recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies increof. Thank you.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 3:44 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND

SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Without Projudice

Dear Sir/Madam

We propose GS \$3000.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 5714 1843

From: Vic (LKKAuto) < <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 3:23 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Gook Cc: Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: T0618/SHC8656U/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND

SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

Your Ref: T0618/SH08655U/CL(st)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKX 2719R (OI) AND SHC 8656U (TP) ON 23/06/2018

We refer to the subject matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability are offer a slobal sum \$2.55 00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us together with the video footage for payment processing.

#### Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured Driver. Terms of such as a ment should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our not remain a spect of this power of matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be matter to tills offer a may settlement across a power in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, 403-25 | S(408033)

LK the Earth for any when necessary

This e-mail certain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in owns, phase do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you



# **COMFORTDELGRO** ENGINEERING

	227 - 22
CHIE	Ref
Out	L/GI

T 0618 / SHC8656U /CL(st)

Your Ref: Date

3-Jul-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facultulle +65 6280 9755

**CHARTIS Buliding** 

Singapore 508969

www.odge.com.sg

78 Shenton Way

#07-16

Workshops

Singapore 079120

Braddell

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

Loyang

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

59 Loyang Driver Singapore 505969

SHC8656U YOUR INSURED SKX2719R AND OTHER ON 23.06.18

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHC8656U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle has proved the captioned accident with your insured vehicle has been supported by the caption of the caption The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKX2719R we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

Sanoko 24 Serioko Loop Singapore 758158

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791

3	Cost of Repair	\$ 2,388.35
2	4 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.40 per day	\$ 501.60
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ :=
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -
	Sub Total :	\$ 2,897.44

501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

HIRER'S CLAIM

4 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days

320.00

Total Claims: \$ 3.217.44

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 6 pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of : SKX2719R

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHC8656U

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

( ) Certificate of Insurance

( ) Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

02 JULY 2018

11

TING YEH 109 PETIR ROAD #12-18 SINGAPORE 678276 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

YOUR REF

: SKX 2719R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 2719R AND SHC 8656U ALONG JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD ROAD AND CAIRNHILL ROAD ON 23.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8656U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 8656U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> tingyeh@singnet.com.sg (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

 Sent:
 Monday, 2 July, 2018 3:30 PM

 To:
 tingyeh@singnet.com.sg

 Cc:
 Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SKX 2719R ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 2719R AND SHC 8656U ALONG

JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD ROAD AND CAIRNHILL ROAD ON 23.06.2018

LKK

Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

02 JULY 2018

TING YEH 109 PETIR ROAD #12-18 SINGAPORE 678276 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC3/AIG18011612/K1ha3

YOUR REF : SKX 2719R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 2719R AND SHC 8656U ALONG JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD ROAD AND CAIRNHILL ROAD ON 23.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8656U against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 8656U. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

× 43

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF) J

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC8656U , SK\$2719R

ON 23-Jun-18 15:15

ALONG

CAIRNHILL RD TWDS ORCHARD, JUNCTION OF BIDEFORD RD

1 / We

**KWA CHOON ENG** 

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S2538738D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC8656U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-Jun-2018

Name of Hirer

KWA CHOON ENG

Hirer NRIC

S2538738D

Signature:



Address

339 BUKIT BATOK STREET 34 #07-...

650339

Contact No.

91152413

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 8656U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHC">SHC</a> 8656U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_4 SEP ZER

(Ch) MUK

Signed by appointed surveyor

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

205 BRADES L ROAD

SINGAPORE STRONG

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) -

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

### TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

305 Bresidell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 68 6363 6260 Facamile + 05 6290 9755

Workshops

57 Loyeng Drive Singapore 508/99 383 Sin Ming Orive Singapore 576717 45 Pandari Roed Singapore 606/86 300 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408/40 24 Sentino Loop Singapore 758196 7 Songer Kertut Way Singapore 739701 501 Yehun Indiamul Park A Singapore 7687

> COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 23.06.18

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC8656U

INV. NO/DATE 91380666 28.06.2018

MAKE TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305179253

MODEL. PRIUS HYBRED(G4)

OLXMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05.07.2017

DATR/TIME IN 24.06.2018 08:25

CHASSIS COUR JTDKB3FU103561417

S/No Part No.

Qty Unit Price &Disc

Net.

PART REQUISITION

04-01-0302-0596 PRIG4 PANEL SUB-ASSY RR D 0001 03-01-0302-2057 PRIG4 CAP WHEEL

0003 28-01-0103-2013 140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1,227.00 175.80

25.00

25.00

131.85

920.25

80.00

0.00

80.00

SUB-TOTAL

1,132.10

JOB NATURE

0001 L 0002

0003

0004

23 - 502

20 - 20420 - 02

PANKI, BRATING SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

REMOVE/REFIX UPHOLSTERY ASST REPAIR

400.00 600.00 400,00 500.00

50.00

REMOVE/REFIX DOOR PARTS TO ASSIST REP 50,00 50.00

SUR-TOTAL

50,00 1,100.00

WHILST TAKING ALL HEADDNABLE PRECAUTIONS AGAINST PHIL THEFT OR ADDIDENTAL DAMAGE THE COSMODY ADDITIONS IN

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS, OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE DESAULT TO WAY, SEEDS ACCOUNTS

WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAD FROM THE CUSTOMER. THE COMPANY WILL THEAT THIS HAVE BE

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCKO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHO No.
91380666	2,388.35	Y

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Braidell Paud Singapore \$79701 Maminin + 65 6383 6290 Faccimile + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

SB Loyang Delve Singapore 508969 383 Bin Ming Drive Bingapore 175717 45 Pundun Road Bingapore 109260 520 Lbs Feard 3 Bingapore 408549

24 Senoto Loop Singapore 758156 7 Surgel Kadid Way Singapore 728791 501 Vision Industrial Park A Singapore 76870

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VISHCLE NO SHC8656U

INV. NO/DATE 91380666 28.06.2018

MAKR TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305179253

MODKI.

PRIUS HYBRID (G4)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 05.07.2017

DATE/TIME IN 24.06.2018 08:25

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU103561417

Items total

2,232.10

Add GST @

7.000 %

156.25

Invoice amount

2,388.35

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 28.06.2018 11:22:28

Repair type : (9.80/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91380666	2,388.35	
		1	1

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18060707

Date: 28 June 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

23/06/2018 @ 15:15 hrs

ALONG

CAIRNHILL RD TWDS ORCHARD, JUNCTION OF

BIDEFORD RD

INVOLVING

SKX2719R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8656U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KWA CHOON ENG IC NO S2538738D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	T0	S. S.		,	1.68						
HOURS OPE	FROM	5690		DE-80	. (	:					
MILEAGE	(KM)	63	Þ	48854 V	Jan	P.					
CANADA TIPE TO SERVICE CO.	MILEAGE REALING	139650		5	Kepan.						
C Laborator C Labo	NAME OF DRIVER	Waster -	Lourn / WKhon-	2 1	1 Michael						
0.00 mg	DATE	3 Moths	-/-	87/9/20	81/9/22				i,		
SATED (TIME	01	改	dis	1800	0630	282	elex	一大学	2630	30 80	3-69-0
HOURS OPERATED (TIME	FROM	dys	1762	das	19,00	cler	1870	SPG	1830	clys	1870 0181
MILEAGE	THAVELLED (KM)	375	129	700	181	206	7.77	368	Z.		188
	IILEAGE READING	773	7568	2 X 8 X 5	4 2 4 7	28453	3.8×10	38938	123	9390	88568

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

SHC86564

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKX2719R

23 Jun 2018 / 15:15:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Previous

OK

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rpt		Adi	Submitted	Ins Auth'e	ď	Status	
Main	27 Jun 2018 Edit Reg		25 Jun 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,23	2.10 timates	5\$2	,232.10 ew Rpt	110710070		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
Į.	Main	∏ R	eference	U -	laim Det	ails		Docum	ents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					Created	by adjuster	1		
Insured:	TING YEN	, ID: S77322011					18.00.00.00.0	-11	-		
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Req No.:	SHC865	6U			Date of I	.oss:		8 15:00 - :59 s and <b>18</b> Day		TA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 391	6957398SG			Policy/Co		210044145	i0 (Comprehe	insive)		
Vehicle Req No. (Insured):		SKX2719R				). it):	D-18088936MFSH				
	- Carratorio				Excess:						
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyan								
Handling Insurer:	WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	y Tan, Benn	ie-WZ -	6419 1718	Bennie-
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insurance	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311							
Adjusteri	05/07/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ]	[Fin	al Rpt du	e
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Comp	ose Case Mai
There are r	o mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				V	/iew All   5	Search Tasks	Creat	e New Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Hand	ler A	ssign	ed By	Completed	On	Created C	n Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SHC8656U (3916957398SG)

[SKX2719R]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jun 23 2018 3:00PM

[TING YEH]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Finalized On		1 per	page V	
	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Designation	Thumbnail	Prin
(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
			7004	-
	T. 20 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	3 per	and the same of the same of	₹
		0		Print
Landacion Company (Cont. 1)				₹.
The second second			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	N N
		172	- Grandinita	<b>₹</b>
	(7000 4000)		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	N.
				N.
ALCO PARTIES PROPERTY	distribution and the second se		21/01/01/01/01	<b>₹</b>
and the second second				-
	5 (Date - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		45555555555	<b>V</b>
			742714-0-457	<b>☑</b>
B1240 B048 B124 B4			11000000000	<b>Z</b>
	Partition (1998)		0.000,000,000	V
				<b>∀</b>
	HISTORY COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		0000000000	N.
				V
THE STATE OF THE S	Section of total Local Product			<b>V</b>
	Activision programme			N
	#10.000 00.000 #10.000 00.000		-24 (25)	V
26/05/18 19:04			Load JPG	3
26/06/18 19:04	General View		Load JPG	V
26/06/18 19:04	General View		Load JPG	V
26/06/18 19:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/06/18 19:04	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>V</b>
26/06/18 19:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/06/18 19:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26/06/18 19:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27/06/18 18:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27/06/18 18:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27/06/18 18:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
imentation		1 per	uane  V	V
Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	I Paris	Thumbnail	-
26/06/18 20:39	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
26/06/18 20:39	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
02/07/18 15:32	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
	26/06/18 19:04 26/06/18 19:04 26/06/18 19:04 26/06/18 19:04 26/06/18 19:04 26/06/18 19:04 27/06/18 18:36 27/06/18 18:36 27/06/18 18:36 imentation Relabel/Reorder 26/06/18 20:39 26/06/18 20:39	Relabel/Reorder LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) 26/06/18 19:04 General View 26/06/18	Relabel/Reorder	Relabel/Reorder   LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)   Thumbnail 26/06/18 19:04   General View   ① Load JPG   Load JPG   26/06/18 19:04   General View   ①

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Letters/Correspondences			1 per page		V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
5	01/08/18 15:10	TP SCENE PHOTOS	0	Load POF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/06/18 13:26	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			-
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other perties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
I F ALIV		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKX2719R (Insd veh)			Mc	Model:		TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 1.8		
	SHC8656U (TP veh)					CVT (A)			
Date of Accident:	f Accident:   23/06/2018								
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		l r r	No				
Repair Estimate	11		: \$		4,339.78				
Final Repair Cost			: \$		3,000.00				
Loss of Use			: \$			3.50 da	ays at \$50.00 per day		
Rental (if any)			: \$				ays		
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$						
Others:			:\$						
			: \$						
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	:\$		3,000.00				
Is Third Party Worl	shop G	A Registered	1?	[ x ]	YES	] NO	(Kindly indicate		
below)									
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:	2		eed Liability		_(%)		
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regist     BOLA Liability:	ered Wo	orkshop: 0(%)		BOI N Ass	A Applicabl	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:		
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regist     BOLA Liability:	ered Wo	orkshop: 0(%)		BOI N Ass	A Applicabl	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:		
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks	ered Wo	orkshop: 0(%) e filled anly fo	r chair	BOI N Ass	A Applicabl	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:		
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regist     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Liab	10 billity to be	orkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chair	BOI N Ass	A Applicabl	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:		
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction	10 billity to be	orkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chair	BOI N Ass	A Applicabl	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:(%) BOLA does not apply.		
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGround  **The Comfort Comfor	10 billity to be	orkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chair	BOI N Ass	A Applicable IIL essed Liabilities and for called	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:(%) BOLA does not apply.		
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGround  2)	10 billity to be	orkshop:  0(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow	r chair	BOI N Ass	A Applicable IIL essed Liabilities and for called the second s	: <del>Yes</del> / No :y (*):	BOLA Scenario No:(%) BOLA does not apply.		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18011612/K1HA3Q2

10/09/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. 2100441450 Policy No: Claimant Vehicle SHC8656U

Insured Vehicle No: SKX2719R No:

Date of Loss: 23/06/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 3916957398SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SHC8656U

Make & Model: TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID, 1.8 CVT (A) Engine No: 2ZRS056359

Reg. Date: 05/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: JTDKB3FU103561417

Colour: Blue Odometer: 139650 km

Engine Capacity: 1798 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 7 mm Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,845.87	1,132.10	713.77	38.67
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,210.00	1,100.00	1,110.00	50.23
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,055.87	2,232.10	1,823.77	44.97
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	283.91	156.25	127.66	44.96
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,339.78	2,388.35	1,951.43	44.97
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	175.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x SS	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	438.90		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	3,009.74		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	3,000.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 25/06/2018

Date Inspected: 25/06/2018 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR FENDER ,LH	Repair	817.50 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Serviceable	134.20 FL	*-FL
3	1		*PANEL SUB-ASSY ,REAR DOOR ,LH	Dented	1,227.00 FL	*1,227.00 FL
4	1		*REAR WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)	Grazed	175.80 FL	*175.80 FL
5	1		*REAR DOOR COMFORT & APPS STICKER	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcN	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	ANADOSCANIAN S	RECORDO CORRECTO	75 HARVES
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,434.50	1,482.80
			- List Item Discount on L Items	25.00/25.00% (S\$)	588.63	350.70
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,845.87	1,132.10
			Report was unsubmitted during	his print-put		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	850.00	400.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-BUMPER /FENDER/DOOR	New	750.00	600.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR	New	150.00	50.00
6	REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	0.00
7	TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	120.00	50.00
8	REAR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	2,210.00	1,100.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >